

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Text

File #: 000793, Version: 0

000793 ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution to amend the agreement between the City of Milwaukee and Professional Account Management, Inc. for collection services of overdue municipal court judgments of the City of Milwaukee to an agreement between the City of Milwaukee and Professional Account Management, LLC. (City Attorney)

This resolution amends the agreement between the City of Milwaukee and Professional Account Management, Inc. for collection services of overdue municipal court judgments of the City of Milwaukee to an agreement between the City of Milwaukee and Professional Account Management, LLC.

Whereas, On January 1, 1997 the City of Milwaukee and Professional Account Management, Inc. entered into an agreement for collection services for overdue Municipal Court judgments; as approved by the Common Council on December 17, 1996, Resolution No. 961270; and

Whereas, On April 30, 1999 by a written Assignment and Assumption Agreement, Professional Account Management, Inc. was purchased by Professional Account Management, Acquisition LLC; and

Whereas, Pursuant to Articles of Amendment filed with the State of Wisconsin, Department of Financial Institutions on June 23, 1999, the name of Professional Account Management, Acquisition, LLC was changed to Professional Account Management, LLC; now, therefore, be it

Resolved by the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee that the proper City officers be and are hereby authorized and directed to enter into an amendment to the Agreement Between the City of Milwaukee and Professional Account Management, Inc. for Collection Services of Overdue Municipal Court Judgments of the City of Milwaukee and the Standard Operating Procedures incorporated therein, a copy of which amendment is annexed to the file, to provide the agreement is between the City of Milwaukee and Professional Account Management, LLC.

City Attorney BAT:enm 9/12/2000 33037